
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY 2021-22
2019-20 PROPOSED BUDGET

Various 06XX 0830 33XX/65XX Various 8150 9XXX
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 Total 

Restricted 
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Fund 

Revenues

LCFF Revenues 9,247,753          11,054,566        -                 20,302,319        7,640,230          -                 -                           -                 7,640,230          27,942,549        
Federal Revenues 139,848            -                   -                 139,848            552,577            1,098,469       -                           -                 1,651,046          1,790,894          
Federal Pass Through 5,100,000          -                   -                 5,100,000          -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   5,100,000          
Other State Revenues 1,142,318          -                   -                 1,142,318          3,679,990          2,365,891       -                           -                 6,045,880          7,188,198          
Other Local Revenues 1,340,606          -                   130,866          1,471,472          -                   135,039          -                           7,490,742       7,625,781          9,097,253          
Total Revenue 16,970,525     11,054,566     130,866        28,155,957     11,872,797     3,599,398     -                           7,490,742     22,962,937     51,118,894     

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 1,685,967          3,909,868          511,803          6,107,638          2,969,827          163,990          -                           1,244,952       4,378,770          10,486,408        
Classified Salaries 5,157,226          1,688,195          120,082          6,965,503          2,956,290          570,911          334,610                    1,780,117       5,641,926          12,607,429        
Employee Benefits 4,112,195          3,050,986          303,537          7,466,718          4,279,533          1,105,705       242,891                    1,410,786       7,038,916          14,505,633        
Books and Supplies 491,852            439,886            26,405            958,143            161,883            35,128            55,377                      157,007          409,394            1,367,537          
Services, Other Operating Expenditures 1,528,503          1,627,464          (279,391)         2,876,576          896,237            1,514,317       145,061                    2,432,177       4,987,793          7,864,368          
Capital Outlay 25,000              -                   -                 25,000              -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   25,000              
Other Outgo 374,756            -                   -                 374,756            -                   -                 -                           250,000          250,000            624,756            
Pass Through 5,100,000          -                   -                 5,100,000          -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   5,100,000          
Indirect Costs (2,521,771)        949,310            89,983            (1,482,478)        676,782            237,480          73,817                      401,558          1,389,636          (92,842)             
Total Expenditures 15,953,727     11,665,709     772,420        28,391,855     11,940,551     3,627,531     851,756                   7,676,596     24,096,435     52,488,290     

Interfund Transfers

Transfers In -                   -                   -                 -                   -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   -                   
Transfers Out -                   (1,000)               -                 (1,000)               -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   (1,000)               
Other Financing Sources -                   -                   -                 -                   -                   -                 -                           -                 -                   -                   
Contributions (1,679,953)        (66,965)             641,554          (1,105,365)        67,755              -                 851,756                    185,854          1,105,365          -                   
Total Transfers (1,679,953)      (67,965)           641,554        (1,106,365)      67,755             -                851,756                   185,854        1,105,365       (1,000)             

Beginning Balance 19,743,725     (504,968)         -                19,238,757     -                   227,420        -                           842,891        1,070,311       20,309,068     

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (663,156)         (679,108)         -                (1,342,264)      -                   (28,133)        -                           -                (28,133)           (1,370,397)      

Ending Fund Balance 19,080,569     (1,184,076)      -                17,896,493     -                   199,287        -                           842,891        1,042,178       18,938,671     

Components of Ending Fund Balance:
Nonspendable 2,800               -                   -                2,800               -                   -                -                           -                -                   2,800               

Restricted -                   -                   -                -                   -                   199,287        -                           842,891        1,042,178       1,042,178       
Assigned 17,599,209     (1,184,076)      -                16,415,133     -                   -                -                           -                -                   16,415,133     

Assigned  (COPS) 278,560           -                   -                278,560           -                   -                -                           -                -                   278,560           
Committed (COPS) 1,200,000       -                   -                1,200,000       -                   -                -                           -                -                   1,200,000       


